Public Information Session City of North Tonawanda Tonawanda Island Infrastructure Analysis Public Meeting 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120

The City of North Tonawanda is hosting a public information session to discuss the results and findings of the Tonawanda Island Infrastructure Analysis. This project is funded through the New York State Department of State Brownfield Opportunity Area. The public meeting will be held on Tuesday, August 22nd 2023 at 6:00 PM in the Common Council Chambers located at 216 Payne Avenue. Accommodations for disabled and non-English speaking residents will be made available upon advance request. Residents who are unable to attend the hearing, are welcome to express their ideas by calling the Community Development Office at 716-695-8580 or in writing to Director, Community Development Office, 500 Wheatfield Street North Tonawanda, NY 14120.